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Leg Dir Type Notes Total

← Left
Ride start – old "Big Chief" gas station (now closed) on south side of US-550 S.

Turn left onto US-550 S
0.0

5.9 → Right Turn right onto NM-4 E 6.0

7.6 ← Left Rest stop – Jemez Pueblo Visitors Center 13.5

1.9 ← Left Turn left onto NM-485 N 15.5

4.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Forest Service Rd 376 19.5

1.3 ↑ Straight Gilman Tunnels – two tunnels through the rock in Rio Guadalupe canyon. 20.8

0.5 ↑ Generic Turn-around spot – end of paved road 21.3

1.8 ↑ Straight Continue onto NM-485 N 23.0

4.0 → Right Right onto NM-4 W 27.0

1.9 → Right Rest stop – Jemez Pueblo Visitors Center 29.0

7.6 ← Left Turn left onto US-550 S 36.5

6.0 ↑ Generic End of ride – back at old "Big Chief" gas station 42.5


